







- A Division of the HKIAC

Mediation Seminar

In order to enhance the overall standards in mediation for local professionals and equip professionals in different sectors with the essential and up-to-date knowledge about mediation. We would like to invite you to come and participate in this special talk on:

Roles and Function of Surveyors in Mediation

Speakers: Mr. Lawrence Pang

(Hong Kong Institute of

Surveyors)

Mr. Pang FRICS FHKIS CFA MBA MSc (Finance) has been a qualified surveyor with more than 25 years experience in property valuation and investment, particularly well known in the profession as expert on land resumption and related statutory matters. He has also obtained the designation of Chartered Financial Analyst since 2002. Mr. Pang is now the vice chairman of the General Practice Division of the Hong Kong Institute of Surveyors and has spoken on behalf of the Institute on the roles and function of surveyors on various aspects and for EAA Structured Training Course for Managers.

Topic: Land (Compulsory Sale for Redevelopment) Ordinance (Cap.545)

Date & Time: 18 November 2010, Thursday at 7:00pm-9:00pm (Registration from 6:45pm)

Venue : Hong Kong Mediation Centre

15/F, Gold & Silver Commercial Building, 12-18 Mercer Street, Central, Hong Kong

Language : English Materials & Chinese Speaking

Fee : HK\$50.

Registration Slip

Please register on or before 15 November 2010 by emailing or faxing this form with a copy of a crossed check payable to "**Joint Mediation Helpline Office Ltd**." to Ms Marble Cheung at <u>email@jointmediationhelpline.org.hk</u> or +852 2899 2984 .

<u>Payment</u>: Please mail a crossed check payable to "Joint Mediation Helpline Office Ltd." at "Rm. LG102, LG 1/F, High Court Building, 38 Queensway, Hong Kong" to confirm registration.

Name:	Tel:
Email:	Firm:

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Places will be allocated on a first-come-first-served basis.
- 2. Registration will be confirmed upon receipt of payment. Confirmation will be issued for your reservation via email. No refund will be made after confirmation.
- 3. The JMHO reserves the right to accept or reject the registration. Notification and refund will be made in case of rejection.

資助機構:

Funding Organization:



香港特別行政區政府商務及經濟發展局 COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BUREAU THE GOVERNMENT OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

"Any opinions, findings, conclusions or recommendations expressed in this material / any event organized under this Project do not reflect the views of the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region or the Vetting Committee for the Professional Services Development Assistance Scheme."